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Welcome Class of 2029!
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We are are proud to welcome a total of 57
pharmacy students to Manchester this year!
During the White Coat Ceremony on August

22  students donned their white coats for the
first time. We can’t wait to see what the future

holds for you!
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Class of 2029 White Coat Ceremony



Preceptor Showcase
and Luncheon!
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Our Preceptor showcase will be on
September 16  from Noon to 1. If you

haven’t had a chance to RSVP yet there is
still time! You can RSVP using this link

https://manchester.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/for
m/SV_5tFaeYjcAVUptem 
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or by scanning the QR code below. 

Our preceptor Luncheon and CE trainings
will be on October 14 ! Please keep an eye
out in your email for a separate RSVP for

this event! 
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What is New at MU?
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August 25 -  Classes Begin
September 16 - Preceptor Showcase 
October 10 - End of First Half of the Semester
October 14 - Preceptor Luncheon and CE training
October 15 - Beginning of second half of the semester
December 5 - Classes End

Upcoming dates

Please be sure to add your IPPE availability into
CORE or you can send it to
COPEE@Manchester.edu. Please do so as soon as
possible. Be on the look out! APPE call out will
come in October. We appreciate your dedication
to your students! 

IPPE Availability Is Open!



Contact the Office of 
Experiential Education

Sara Trovinger, PharmD, MsEd
Associate Director of Experiential

Education 
Associate Professor of Pharmacy

Practice
SNTrovinger@manchester.edu

Samantha Champion, PharmD
Experiential Education

Coordinator
 Instructor of Pharmacy Practice
SJChampion@manchester.edu

Karen Failor
Operations Specialist

KFailor@manchester.edu

Zehra Ponjevic
Operations Specialist

ZPonjevic@manchester.edu

Bianca Blessing
Clinical Outreach Coordinator
BABlessing@manchester.edu

Julie Lies, MPM, LAT, ATC
Director of 

Experiential Education
Director of Clinical Education of

Athletic Training 
Assistant Professor of Athletic

Training
JAlies@manchester.edu
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